

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27941/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019 in SA No. 942/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHIV PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 167347/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM, IA No. 167348/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 180535/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition has been listed pursuant to the office report dated 18.02.2023.

I.A. No. 167347/2021 has been filed by the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No. 6 and hence, notice

is not required to be issued to the legal representatives of petitioner No. 6.

However, non-applicants may file a reply within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed within three weeks after service of the reply of the legal representatives of petitioner No. 6.

The special leave petition will be listed before the appropriate Court/Bench in the month of July, 2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)